°. €g	FILED	
		APR 06 2016
	STATE BAR COURT	
1		CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
2		Only:
3		2277
4	In the Matter of: Case Number:	
5		14 388
5		WITH CHARGES PENDING
8	I, $William Wan,$, against whom charges are pending, hereby	
9	resign as a member of the State Bar of California and relinquish all right to practice law in the	
10	State of California. I agree that, in the event this resignation is accepted and I later file a petition	
11	for reinstatement, the State Bar will consider in connection therewith all disciplinary matters and	
12	proceedings against me at the time this resignation is accepted, in addition to other appropriate	
13	matters. I also agree that the Supreme Court may decline to accept my resignation unless I reach	
14	agreement with the Chief Trial Counsel on a written stipulation as to facts and conclusions of	
15	law regarding the disciplinary matter and proceedings that were pending against me at the time	
16	of my resignation. I further agree that, on the filing of this resignation by the Office of the Clerk,	
17	State Bar Court, I will be transferred to inactive membership of the State Bar. On such transfer, I	
18	acknowledge that I will be ineligible to practice law or to advertise or hold myself out as	
19	practicing or as entitled to practice law. I further agree that within 30 days of the filing of this	
20	resignation by the Office of the Clerk, State Bar Court, I shall perform the acts specified in rule	
21	9.20(a)-(b) of the California Rules of Court; and within 40 days of the date of filing of this	
22	resignation by the Office of the Clerk, State Bar Court, I will notify that Office as specified in	
23	Rule 9.20(c) of the California Rules of Court.	
24	$\frac{1}{1} = \frac{1}{12} =$	111
25		
26	kwiktag * 197 149 276	
27 28		
20		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on April 11, 2016, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

RESIGNATION WITH CHARGES PENDING FILED APRIL 6, 2016

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Probation Unit, Los Angeles DANE DAUPHINE, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on April 11, 2016.

salie Ruiz

Case Administrator State Bar Court